900230240 08/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fergason Patent Properties		08/02/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Planar Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1195 NW Compton Drive	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3058706	STEREOMIRROR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: tm-pdx@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11429/24:130	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne W. Glazer	
Signature:	/Anne W. Glazer/	
Date:	08/03/2012	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark StereoMirror#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Fergason Patent Properties, a California corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. registered trademark StereoMirror (Reg. No. 3,058,706) (the "Mark"). Planar Systems, Inc., an Oregon corporation with an address at 1195 NW Compton Drive, Beaverton, OR 97006 ("Assignee"), wants to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in the Mark, and all state, federal and foreign registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark.

This assignment includes all rights of action, powers and benefits in, of and to the Mark, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover, in Assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all remedies of every nature) including without limitation injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees) arising out of past infringement, misappropriation or dilution of the Mark or injury to the related goodwill.

Assignor disclaims all representations and warranties with respect to the Mark, including but not limited to all warranties of noninfringement and title.

Execution Date: August, 2012.	
	Fergason Patent Properties
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:

71107027.1 0061715-00014 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/03/2012 REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0810